ID PAR	2:20.04 RECORDATIO	1026 N FORM	79379 COVER SHEET	merce Patent and Trademark Off
	the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Tradema ase record the attached original document(s) or copy(is		f	Attorney Docket No. 40362-6235
1.	Name of the conveying parties	2.	Name and address	of the receiving party(ies):
	David Fahy Brian Graves Poho Shyu		Beme Internationa 6691 Convoy Court San Diego, Califorr	
	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		Additional Names(s) and Address(es) Attached	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		[] Yes [X] No	
	X Assignment Merger			
	Security Agreement Change of Name			
	Execution Dates: December 4, 2003			
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. U.S. Patent Application B. Patent No(s). N/A			
	Patent application no. 29/195,262 entitled "HOLDBACK" identified by Atty. Docket 40362-6235			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:			ached? [] Yes [X] No
	David A. Hall, Esq. HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE LLP 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, 7th Floor San Diego, CA 92122-1246 Telephone direct: (858) 450-8400 Facsimile: (858) 450-8499	[X] [] 8. [X] defi	Please Charge Depo	[] Previously Paid to Deposit Acct #50-1213 osit Account No. 50-1213 for any id above, or credit any
	DO NO	T USE TH		
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform document. David A. Hall Reg. No. 32,233 Name of Person Signing	hation is tru f7N	e and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy of the origina February 7 2004 Date
Tof	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 9			
Mai	Recc Commi F	Stop Assi ordation S	ervices or Patents 450	
doc and	lic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average ment and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing th Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washin ducts, (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.	e sample co	ver sheet. Send comments	regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pa
	8768 vI (40362.6235) TACHE 00000246 29195262			

and the second second

ASSIGNMENT

I, DAVID FAHY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1627 Guy Street, #3, San Diego, California 92103, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to **BEME INTERNATIONAL**, LLC, a California corporation, having a principal business address of 6691 Convoy Court, San Diego, California 92111-1008, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. <u>29/195,262</u> entitled:

HOLDBACK

which was filed on <u>12/08/2003</u>, (Applicant's attorney is authorized to enter Application Serial Number and Filing Date after execution of this document), and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

ASSIGNMENT FAHY et al.

COUNTY OF

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

12-04-20 DATE: STATE OF SS.

On <u>detember 1,205</u> before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the state of <u>Detector</u>, personally appeared **DAVID FAHY** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary

-2 of 2-

ASSIGNMENT

I, BRIAN GRAVES, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3477 Jackdaw Street, San Diego, California 92103, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to **BEME INTERNATIONAL**, LLC , a California corporation, having a principal business address of 6691 Convoy Court, San Diego, California 92111-1008, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. <u>29/195,262</u>______ entitled:

HOLDBACK

which was filed on <u>12/08/2003</u>, (Applicant's attorney is authorized to enter Application Serial Number and Filing Date after execution of this document), and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 014994 FRAME: 0965

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF

GRAVES

On <u>Locenber</u> 4, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>CAL DENIA</u>, personally appeared Drember 4 2003BRIAN GRAVES personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

C. TERRAMAGRA Commission # 1403454 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Mar 28, 2007

Notary

-2 of 2-

ASSIGNMENT

I, POHO SHYU, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 835 Thomas Avenue, #10, San Diego, California 92109, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to **BEME INTERNATIONAL**, LLC , a California corporation, having a principal business address of 6691 Convoy Court, San Diego, California 92111-1008, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. <u>29/195,262</u> entitled:

HOLDBACK

which was filed on <u>12/08/2003</u>, (Applicant's attorney is authorized to enter Applicaton Serial Number and Filing Date after execution of this document), and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 014994 FRAME: 0967

ASSIGNMEÑT FAHY et al.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE:

On <u>beenboy</u> 4,2007 before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Childennin</u>, personally appeared **POHO SHYU** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SS.



Notary

-2 of 2-

RECORDED: 02/20/2004